George E. Arnold, Resident District Deputy Director for the Department of Highways in Tuscarawas County. National Surety Company, New York.

Finding said bond to have been properly executed, I have accordingly approved the same as to form, and return it herewith.

Respectfully,
GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.

4036.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF VILLAGE OF OAK HILL, JACKSON COUNTY. OHIO—\$10,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 8, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4037.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO—\$3,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 8, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4038.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF MADISON RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO-\$5,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 8, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4039.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF TERRACE PARK VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO—\$15,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 8, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.